

*Quality*  
I hereby certify that this is a true and correct  
TABULATION OF BIDS

LEGEND	
<span style="background-color: #f08080; border: 1px solid black; display: inline-block; width: 15px; height: 10px;"></span>	Calculation Error in Bid



MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT MCR-2004-112  
GRADE, DRAIN, BASE, AND PAVE JOAN HARRIS ROAD, JERRY TAYLOR ROAD, & FRAZIER CEMETERY ROAD

PROJECT CONSTRUCTION BUDGET: 5

572,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Engineer's Estimate		John G Walton Construction		Frank Turner Construction		Low Bidder Unit Price Evaluation	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	AVG UNIT PRICE	% DIFFERENCE
1.00	201-A	LS	CLEARING & GRUBBING (APPROXIMATELY 8.25 AC)	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$58,115.55	\$58,115.55	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$54,057.78	8%
95.00	206-C	SY	REMOVING RIPRAP	\$5.00	\$475.00	\$9.59	\$911.05	\$100.00	\$9,500.00	\$54.80	-82%
48.00	206-D1	LF	REMOVING RAVEL CURB	\$3.00	\$144.00	\$9.58	\$459.84	\$15.00	\$720.00	\$12.29	-22%
186.00	206-D2	LF	REMOVING PIPE	\$11.00	\$2,046.00	\$6.39	\$1,188.54	\$15.00	\$2,790.00	\$10.70	-40%
8.00	206-E	EA	REMOVING HEADWALLS	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$127.74	\$1,021.92	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$163.87	-22%
7579.00	210-A1	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$8.00	\$60,632.00	\$7.88	\$59,722.52	\$8.75	\$66,316.25	\$8.32	-5%
4326.00	210-A2	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (SPECIAL UNDERCUTTING)	\$8.00	\$34,608.00	\$6.93	\$29,979.18	\$8.75	\$37,852.50	\$7.84	-12%
2279.00	210-D1	CY	BORROW EXCAVATION	\$10.00	\$22,790.00	\$8.62	\$19,644.98	\$15.90	\$36,236.10	\$12.26	-30%
7500.00	210-D2	CY	BORROW EXCAVATION (A-2.4 OR BETTER)	\$11.00	\$82,500.00	\$8.62	\$64,650.00	\$15.90	\$119,250.00	\$12.26	-30%
2308.00	210-D3	CY	BORROW EXCAVATION (A-3 OR BETTER)	\$11.00	\$25,388.00	\$8.62	\$19,894.96	\$15.90	\$36,697.20	\$12.26	-30%
39.00	230-A	RD.BD.STA	ROADBED PROCESSING	\$400.00	\$15,600.00	\$195.47	\$7,623.33	\$200.00	\$7,800.00	\$197.74	-1%
12978.00	301-A	SY	GRANULAR SOIL BASE COURSE, PER SECTION 821, ROAD	\$4.50	\$58,401.00	\$4.69	\$60,866.82	\$3.75	\$48,667.50	\$4.22	11%
12978.00	401-A	SY	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT A	\$1.75	\$22,711.50	\$0.99	\$12,848.22	\$2.00	\$25,956.00	\$1.50	-34%
1027.00	429-A	TON	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE	\$70.00	\$71,890.00	\$69.53	\$71,407.31	\$89.94	\$92,368.38	\$79.74	-13%
404.00	430-B	TON	AGGREGATE SURFACING	\$40.00	\$16,160.00	\$57.01	\$23,032.04	\$55.75	\$22,523.00	\$56.38	1%
36.00	530-A	LF	15" ROADWAY PIPE	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$38.25	\$1,377.00	\$42.80	\$1,540.80	\$40.53	-6%
743.00	533-A1	LF	15" STORM SEWER PIPE	\$45.00	\$33,435.00	\$22.51	\$16,724.93	\$26.55	\$19,726.65	\$24.53	-8%
959.00	533-A2	LF	18" STORM SEWER PIPE	\$60.00	\$57,540.00	\$23.10	\$22,152.90	\$30.10	\$28,865.90	\$26.60	-13%
172.00	533-A3	LF	21" STORM SEWER PIPE	\$70.00	\$12,040.00	\$31.00	\$5,332.00	\$43.65	\$7,507.80	\$37.33	-17%
664.00	533-A4	LF	24" STORM SEWER PIPE	\$70.00	\$46,480.00	\$29.14	\$19,348.96	\$35.49	\$23,565.36	\$32.32	-10%
16.00	533-A5	LF	42" STORM SEWER PIPE	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$101.24	\$1,619.84	\$99.84	\$1,597.44	\$100.54	1%
240.00	535-B	LF	29" SPAN, 18" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE CL. 3 RC	\$80.00	\$19,200.00	\$50.46	\$12,110.40	\$67.53	\$16,207.20	\$59.00	-14%
1.00	600-A	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$107,756.00	\$107,756.00	\$27,200.00	\$27,200.00	\$67,478.00	60%
4300.00	606-A	LF	6" UNDERDRAIN PIPE, TYPE 8	\$15.00	\$64,500.00	\$17.19	\$73,917.00	\$14.12	\$60,716.00	\$15.66	10%
135.00	610-A	SY	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 2, 24" THICK	\$70.00	\$9,450.00	\$88.65	\$11,967.75	\$87.80	\$11,853.00	\$88.23	0%
217.00	610-D	SY	FILTER BLANKET, NONWOVEN GEOTEXTILE	\$5.00	\$1,085.00	\$3.70	\$802.90	\$3.04	\$659.68	\$3.37	10%
2.00	619-A1	EA	15" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1, 3:1 SLO	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$786.12	\$1,572.24	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$755.56	4%
1.00	619-A2	EA	15" SIDEDRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1, 4:1 SLO	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$786.42	\$786.42	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$843.21	-7%
1.00	619-A3	EA	18" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1, 3:1 SLO	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$786.42	\$786.42	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$813.21	-3%
1.00	619-A4	EA	24" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1, 3:1 SLO	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,076.26	\$1,076.26	\$1,020.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,048.13	3%
1.00	619-A5	EA	42" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1, 3:1 SLO	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,613.74	\$2,613.74	\$2,040.00	\$2,040.00	\$2,326.87	12%
1.00	619-B	EA	29" SPAN, 18" RISE DOUBLE SIDEDRAIN PIPE END TREAT	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,093.96	\$3,093.96	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$2,386.98	30%
17.00	621-C1	EA	INLET TYPE S3 (1 WING)	\$3,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$3,967.30	\$67,444.10	\$3,153.50	\$53,609.50	\$3,560.40	11%
1.00	621-C2	EA	INLET TYPE S3 (2 WING)	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,953.58	\$4,953.58	\$3,553.50	\$3,553.50	\$4,253.54	16%
1.00	621-C3	EA	INLET TYPE S4 (1 WING)	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,463.46	\$8,463.46	\$6,986.80	\$6,986.80	\$7,725.13	10%
1.00	621-C4	EA	INLET TYPE S4 (2 WING)	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,824.12	\$5,824.12	\$4,730.00	\$4,730.00	\$5,277.06	10%
2.00	621-C5	EA	INLET, TYPE X	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,514.42	\$9,028.84	\$6,712.25	\$13,424.50	\$5,613.34	-20%
1.00	621-E	EA	MANHOLES, TYPE L	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,236.70	\$2,236.70	\$2,891.50	\$2,891.50	\$2,564.10	-13%
64.00	623-B	LF	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE RAVEL	\$25.00	\$1,600.00	\$27.23	\$1,742.72	\$15.00	\$960.00	\$21.12	29%
394.00	637-A	LF	FENCE RESET	\$8.00	\$3,152.00	\$8.09	\$3,187.46	\$20.00	\$7,880.00	\$14.05	-42%
2324.00	650-A	CY	TOPSOIL, 4" COMPACTED THICKNESS	\$12.00	\$27,888.00	\$11.82	\$27,469.68	\$20.00	\$46,480.00	\$15.91	-26%
4.24	652-A	AC	SEEDING	\$1,000.00	\$4,240.00	\$1,483.77	\$6,291.18	\$750.00	\$3,180.00	\$1,116.89	33%
4.24	656-A	AC	MULCHING	\$1,000.00	\$4,240.00	\$1,268.84	\$5,379.88	\$1,000.00	\$4,240.00	\$1,134.42	12%
4.24	665-A	AC	TEMPORARY SEEDING	\$750.00	\$3,180.00	\$1,113.33	\$4,720.52	\$1,500.00	\$6,360.00	\$1,306.67	-15%
4.24	665-B	AC	TEMPORARY MULCHING	\$500.00	\$2,120.00	\$1,268.84	\$5,379.88	\$2,000.00	\$8,480.00	\$1,634.42	-22%
250.00	665-G	EA	SAND BAGS	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$8.28	\$2,070.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$6.64	25%
6100.00	665-J	LF	SILT FENCE, TYPE A	\$5.00	\$30,500.00	\$1.12	\$6,832.00	\$3.43	\$20,923.00	\$2.28	-51%
450.00	665-F	EA	HAY BALES	\$7.00	\$3,150.00	\$14.34	\$6,453.00	\$7.25	\$3,262.50	\$10.80	33%
105.00	665-K	CY	DRAINAGE SUMP EXCAVATION	\$15.00	\$1,575.00	\$30.41	\$3,193.05	\$20.00	\$2,100.00	\$25.21	21%
6100.00	665-O	LF	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	\$1.50	\$9,150.00	\$0.28	\$1,708.00	\$2.00	\$12,200.00	\$1.14	-75%
3.00	665-P	EA	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$577.00	\$1,731.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$588.50	-2%
1.00	680-A	LS	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$5,800.60	\$5,800.60	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,400.30	7%
1.00	698-A	LS	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAXIMUM BID LIMITED TO \$63)	\$63,100.00	\$63,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0%
176.00	740-B	SF	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS TYPE IV	\$12.00	\$2,112.00	\$8.90	\$1,566.40	\$10.00	\$1,760.00	\$9.45	-6%
40.00	740-D	EA	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.01	-100%
2.00	740-I	EA	WARNING LIGHTS TYPE B	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$323.45	\$646.90	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$261.73	24%
355.00	1002-A	SY	RESIDENTIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAYS	\$20.00	\$7,100.00	\$15.30	\$5,431.50	\$20.00	\$7,100.00	\$17.65	-13%
			SUBTOTAL (ROAD ITEMS)		\$946,132.50		\$901,959.95		\$986,218.06		
120.00	641-A1	LF	3/4" SDR 9 HDPE WATER SERVICE LINE LAID	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22.54	\$2,704.80	\$20.25	\$2,430.00	\$21.40	5%
1680.00	641-A2	LF	2" PVC WATER MAIN LAID (SDR 21)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17.27	\$29,013.60	\$15.52	\$26,073.60	\$16.40	5%
240.00	641-A3	LF	2" HDPE WATER MAIN LAID	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18.31	\$4,394.40	\$16.45	\$3,948.00	\$17.38	5%
150.00	641-C	LBS	DUCTILE IRON MJ FITTINGS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8.76	\$1,314.00	\$7.87	\$1,180.50	\$8.32	5%
3.00	641-J	EA	2" GATE VALVE AND BOX	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$644.86	\$1,934.58	\$579.39	\$1,738.17	\$612.13	5%
1.00	641-L	CY	CONCRETE FOR WATER MAINS (THRUST BLOCKS)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$556.50	\$556.50	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$528.25	5%
20.00	641-M	EA	2" RETAINER GLANDS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$64.99	\$1,299.80	\$58.39	\$1,167.80	\$61.69	5%
2.00	641-P	EA	3/4" SERVICE TAP	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$412.89	\$825.78	\$370.97	\$741.94	\$391.93	5%
2.00	641-R	EA	RESET & RECONNECT CUSTOMER SERVICE (3/4" X 5/8")	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$278.25	\$556.50	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$264.13	5%
1.00	641-S	EA	RESET VALVE BOX	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$197.56	\$197.56	\$177.50	\$177.50	\$187.53	5%
			SUBTOTAL (WATER ITEMS)		\$0.00		\$42,797.52		\$38,457.51		
			TOTAL (ALL ITEMS)		\$946,132.50		\$944,757.47		\$1,024,675.57		